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Revised March 23,2017

RECEIVED REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

AEOVE THIS TASLE FOR OCD

NEW MEXICO OIt CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -

1220 South St. Froncis Drive, Sonto Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPTICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applico Oil Company OGRID Jtlurnlsr; 14744

Well
Pool:

Nome: f Aanshon,
Puryle Sage Wollcamp lGas; 

s Nclls . API:

2) NOIIFICATION REQUIRED IO: Check those which opply.
A. I Offset operotors or leose holders
B. tr Royolty, overriding royolty owners, revenue owners
C.n Applicoiion requires published notice
D.I Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by SLO

E. I Noiificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by BLM

Pool Code; e8220

SUBMII ACCURATE AND COMPI.ETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE IYPE OF APPTICATION
INDICATED BETOW

I ) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locotion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

nNSt El NSPrr*o.,r.ro*ror l-l NSP(o*o*ono"u*,rt []so

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]

I I ] Commingling -Storoge -Meosurement
tr oHb - ncrs Iptc I pc E oLs EoLu

I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery
f wrx npux flswD ItPt fl EoR IPPn

FOR OCD ONtY

Notice Complete

Applicoiion
Content
Complete

F. I Surfoce owner
G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ond/or,
H.I No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify thot the informotion submitted with this opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurote ond complele to ihe best of my knowledge. I olso
understond thot no oclion will be token on this opplicoiion untilthe required informotion ond
notificotions ore submitted to the Division.

Note: Slotemenl musl be completed by on individuol wilh monogeriol ond/or supervisory copociiy.

712'71202t

Cy Shook Dote

Print or Type Nome
806-682-37 t5

Phone Number

cshook@nrewbounre.cotn

Sign re e-moil Address

ID NO. 42705

LRL NSP08/23/21 pLEL2123555074

NSP - 2127



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

August 23, 2021 

Via Certified Mail 

500 West Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Phone (432) 682-3715 
Fax ( 432) 685-4170 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Attn: Division Director 

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit 
NE/4 of Section 26 
SE/4 and S/2NE/4 of Section 23 
T-25-S, R-31-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe: 

Pursuant to the Division Rules, Mewboume Oil Company ("Mewboume") respectfully requests 

administrative approval of non-standard proration unit for its proposed Armstrong 26/23 WIGG 
Fed Com #3H, Armstrong 26/23 W0GG Fed Com #4H, Armstrong 26/23 WIGG Fed Com #SH, 
Armstrong 26/23 WlHH Fed Com #2H, and Armstrong 26/23 W0HH Fed Com #lH. These 
wells will be drilled as horizontal gas wells in the Purple Sage Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (98220). 

The Armstrong 26/23 WIGG Fed Com #3H, Armstrong 26/23 W0GG Fed Com #4H, Armstrong 
26/23 WIGG Fed Com #5H, Armstrong 26/23 W l HH Fed Com #2H, and Armstrong 26/23 

W0HH Fed Com #lH will be dedicated to a non-standard 400-acre gas spacing and proration 
unit comprising the NE/4 of Section 26 and the SE/4 and S/2NE/4 of Section 23. There are 
currently no other existing Wolfcamp Gas wells producing from within the proposed spacing 
unit. 

The Purple Sage Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool is currently governed by Special Pool Rules, Hearing 
Order No. R-14262 which requires standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration units with wells 
to be located no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit, nor closer than 10 
feet to any interior quarter-quarter section line or subdivision inner boundary, or in the case of a 

horizontal well, no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the producing area. 

The non-standard proration unit is necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas 

reserves from the Wolfcamp formation underlying the NE/4 of Section 26 and the SE/4 and 
S/2NE/4 of Section 23. Mewboume Oil Company ("Mewboume") and Devon Energy 



Production Company ("Devon") have agreed to codevelop the N/2 of Section 23 with
Mewboume developing the S2N2 of Section 23 from the south and Devon developing the N2N2
of Section 23. This agreement was reached in order to avoid contested hearings at the NMOCD.
This agreement and the approval of this application will not cause there to be any stranded

acreage as a result ofthese non-standard proration units.
The affected offset acreage comprises the Sections 23, T25S- R3lE NMPM (See Attached Map).

There is currently no Wolfcamp production within the offset acreage. Consequently, notice of
this application is being provided to Devon Energy Production Company, LP and XTO Energy,

Inc.

Attached is a Form C-102 showing the surface, first take point, and bottomhole locations for the

Armstrong 26123 W1GG Fed Com #3H, Armstrong 26/23 W0GG Fed Com #4H, Armstrong
26123 WIGG Fed Com #5H, Armstrong 26123 WIHH Fed Com #2H, and Armstrong 26123

WQHH Fed Com #1H. Also, attached is a map showing the affected offset acreage, a horizontal
well plan, notice list and offset notice letter.

In summary, approval of the application will provide Mewbourne Oil Company the opportunity
to recover additional oil and gas reserves from the Purple Sage Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool underlying
Sections 23 and 26 that may otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing waste, and will not

violate correlative rights.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at

cshook@mewboume.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

/,4/
Cy Shook
Landman

Xc: OCD-Hobbs



District I

1625-l'.1. Fr"nch D.., tlobbs, Nlv{ 88240

Phone: (5?5).193-6161 Fax: (575)]91-0720

District II
8 I I S. t-irst St., Anesia, NM 88210

Phonc: (575) 748-l l8l Fax: (575) 748-9?20

District III
iiilo Rio B."ros Rord, Azicc. NNt 8?41 o

Phonc: (505) l14-6178 Fu: (505) 334-61 70

District IV
il20-3lSl F,un"i. D.., Santa Fc. NM 87505
Phonc: (505) 476-1460 Fax: (505) 476-3461

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr'

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'o Surface Location

Form C-102

Revised August I , 201 I

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

I aupNugDREPoRT

I API Numberjo-0t{- qlstl
2 Pool Code

1t zzo /ur"/". Sooe-
3 Pool Name

)L)n ll,^^-
aPropelty Codc 5 Propcrty N{me J

ARMSTRONG 26/23 WIGG FED COM

6 Wcll Number

3H
TOGRID NO,

l4z q Lt

8 OPcrator Namc

MEIYBOURNE OIL COMPANY

9Elevation

3341'

UL or lot no.

G

Section

26
Township

25S

Range

318
Lot ldn Feet lrom the

2500
North/South line

NORTH

Feet From the

1950
East/West line

EAST

County

EDDY

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division'

o

UL or lot no.

G

Section

23
Township

25S
Range

31E

Lot Idn Feet lrom the

L4L7
North/South line

NORTH

Feet from the

1 360
East/West line

EAST

County

EDDY

I I Dedicated Acres

,10D
ll Ioint or lnfill la ConsoLidation Code l5 Order No.

1 360

L
_ NM FAST

B.H

E 723623.2

147J'N

l--

+

NAD

LON6: 1

_t
It
I

I

+o7579.9

IAT: 32.1

I ?OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I herelN Gilif,v thdt the htft'nation ontane.l herciil is true in.l conu'lete

to the hest o-l n,- knowledge ilnd heliel and that thit oryaili:atkil eithet

ovns d \hrkitg ilncrcst or u,ttteted nheml btuest iil ilrc land ircluding

rhe proposed houou hote locatioil ot hat a ight b drill this well at this

bcdtioil prnuailt k, o tottbdct teith oil owncr 01 silch a iliiletul ot vorkiilg

tulercst. or lo a vo[uiltan' pooliq agrcenent ot a coiltpul:on poolittg

order heterofrru enrered hr the divi'ioil.

,' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I herebt' certify that the well location shovvn on this

plat was plotted J'rom Jield notes oJ actual sumeys

made by me or under my superuision, and that lhe

same is lrue and correcl to lhe best of mS' belief

Prinlcd Namc

E-mail Addrcss

19680

12/Oe

I)arcSignatuc

Numbcr

BH MOVE

06-09-20
Datc of Suwcy

Signaturc and Scal

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N .398416.8 - E 719679.1

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939

N401064.4-t719677.2

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939
N406360.7-E719664.4

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939
N408C90.9-8722331.O

H; FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N40-1723.6-8124993.6

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "19J9"
N401083.2-E725002.4

J: FOUND BRASS CAP ''1939"

N398442.3-E725012.1

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939

N 398432.6 E 122344.9

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N403715.4-E722336.0

b(
cn

\
5
s
aa:

@
io

a;

\
\
\
R:
o
io

i

3

s:

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

C: CALCULATED CORNER

N403712.6-E719676.3

E: CALCUTATED CORNER
N409006.7-E719654.6

G: FOUND 2" PIPE
N 40q0o3.4 - 8724979.0

Nl
l
l

SURFACE LOCATION
401217.6 - E 723052.0

Ir'r

I

I

I

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

LAT:32.1016670'N
LONG: 103.7464911'W

I

\

s 89'J9'J6" W 2666.5J w 2667.72s 89'4 RRC - Job No. 1520060289



Dlrdct I
l615 N French Dr, Hobbr, NM 86240
Phon.r (575) 39xl6l F ut {57 5) t93-0720
Dilgict Il
i'iT3.Fii* st., encsiq NM Sllto
Phon.: (5?5) 74t-12t3 Fu: (J?5) 74&e?20
Di!trid lll
ii66'ffiEruo Rod, Az1cc, NM 8?4io
Phonr: (505) 334J1?t Fui (505) 334.61 70

Disbid rv
1220 $ $t. FrucigDr, SsteFe, NM E?505
Piorcr (505) 47G3460 Fry: (505)47e1462

State of New Mexico
Enerry, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr,

Santa Fe, NM E?505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDTCATION PLAT

'o Surface Location

Form C-102

Revised August l, 201I
Submit one copy to approPriate

District Officc

n eMewnsDREPoRT

I API Nubcr - lPool Codc

Qt zzo /,rroL s,,.,o-
!Pool Nme

1l*\bloll-o,nn
aPmpcrry Codc

j Propcrty Nmc'
ARMSTRONG 26 23 IfOHH FED COM

6Well Nmbcr

1H
TOCRIDNO.

l.l)44
SOperslotNme

MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY
9Elevation

3341'

UL or lot no.

H

Scclion

26

Towship

25S
RuBe

31E
Lot ldn Fcct from tlte

2500
Non[/South line

NORTH

Fect From thc

900
EuUWest line

EAST

Couty

EDDY

UL or lot no"

H

Sectiol

2g
Tomship

25S
Range

3rE
Lot ldn Feet fiom ftc

1418
North,/South line

NORTH

Fet *om the

845
E{srwest linc

EAST

Couty

EDDY
l2 Dcdicatcd Acres

400
l3 Joint or lnfill 11 Consolidation Code l5 OtderNo-

I' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

No allowable wilt be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division

6
+

LAI: f,2.1

NAO 83

N

LONG:

---t-
I

I

_t

845

t-

L

B.H

I

I

- NM EAST

41 38.1

1432' N
o'w

I

I

I

'?OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hgrcby crtlify !lu! lhc infotMtion conloined herein ls true atd nnplcrc

to tk besl oI ,tt kwledga ord beltel dhd iat lhtt organtulton eilher

@$awo*inginlcftst or unlc5od dincral interzs, in lh.lardficlu.ling

lhe propos.dbollomlrol. locaxon ottpt arlght lo d.ill lB wellat thir

krcouon purt@I tt acMlru.r\|ilhn Nn$of ttch u minenl ot wothnt

ntercst, or to a voluntaD' w[ihg atreenenl or o conpulsory pohng

otdet hs4oloft .nleftd b)' ilE division

', SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I herebt certify thar the well location shown on this

plat w6 ploltedfromfield noles of acttnl sumeys

made by me or under nry mpertision, atrd that the

same is lrue and conec, lo the beil ofmy belief,.

19680

BH MOVE

06-09-20
Date of Suwey

SignalJre 0d seal

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N398416.8-E719679.1

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1359"
N401064.4-8719677.2

D: FOLIND BRASS CAP "19J9"
N406J60.7-E719664.4

F: FOI]ND BRASS CAP .,1939,,

N408990.9-E722331.0

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "19J9"
N 40372J.6 - 8724993,6

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N401083.2-8725002.4

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "'1939"
N398442.3-t725012.1

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 398432.6 - E722344.9

L; FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 40J715.4 - E722336.0

I
\
t
5
Fs
t

@
L
si

R

\
N

s
t
o
'"t

i

\
5
T
s
t

CORNER DAIA
NAD 83 CRID _ NM EAST

C: CALCULATED CORNER
N403712.6-E71S676.J

E: CALCULATED CORNER
N409006.7-E719654.6

G; FOUND 2" PIPE
N409003.4-E724979.0

11l
I croornc ontn I

i 
runo al-cF6:- w ust 

i

- - -: suRFAcE LocATroN '- - -lr +otzzt.r - E72+102.11

I LAT: 32.1016615'N II LoNG: 103.7430997'w I

lrl

I

I

I*l
I

i

t-

s 893936',w 5 v RnC - Job No.: L52O060288



District I
I 625 N. Frcnch Dr., Ilobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
ill I s. Fir.t st., A.t"ria, NM 88210
Phonc: (575) 748- I 283 Fu: (51 5) 748-9120
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 8?410
Phonc: (505) 334-6178 Fu: (505) 334-6170
District tV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505
Phonc: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'o Surface Location

Form C- I 02

Revised August 1, 201 I

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

X aveunpDREPoRT

I API Number

30-n<- qs<<z
2Pool Code

492-zo ?rrp/. S""o- u^&:::" (6*\
4Property Codc s Propcrty Namc

ARMSTRONG 26/23 W1GG FED COM

6 Well Numbcr

5H
TOGRID NO.

t4> 44
8 Operator Namc

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
9Elevation

3341'

UL or lot no.

G

Section

26
Township

25S
Rarge

318
Lot Idn Feet from the

2500
North/South line

NORTH

Feet Frcm the

2010
F-ast-/West line

EAST

County

EDDY

04'o

I' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the divtston.

\

UL or lot no.

G

Section

23
Township

25S
Range

31E
Lot [dn Feet from the

L4L5
Nonh/South line

NORTH

Feet from the

2390
EasUWest line

EAST

County

EDDY
l: DedicatedAcres

40b
l3 Joint or Infill l4 Consolidation Code I5 Order No.

2390

L
I

I

I

_ NM EAST

E 722593.5

9155J'N
78602'W

I

lr)

$

B

-l
I

I

_t
NAD 83 GRI

It
I

I

"W

407577.2

LAf: 32.1
LONC: 1

S .L.

bo
lr)
N

ITOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I herebv certifi, that the inft)nation contaiiled hercin is ttue aild coiltplete

to the besr ofnty knowledge and belief, ond that this oryaili:atioil either

owils a wo/ki,tg irtercst or uilleased mineral iileteil h the land inclklnlg

the pnposed bouon hole locatioil ot has a ight to .lill this well at this

Iocdtioil pil$uant to d conuact pith an o||ilet oJ such a nineral or working

iltrercst, or to a voluilan'poolitq agrcemeill or a cotnpulsory pooling

onlet heretolore eiltercd b! the divisioil.

'* SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on lhis

plat was plotled from Jield notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supenision, and lhal lhe

same is true and correcl to the best ofml' belief.

Prinlcd Nasc

Einail Addrcss

19680
C€rtificate Number

12/Oe

DatcSrgnaturc

BH MOVE

06-09-20
Date ofSurucy

Signaturc and Seal

SURFACE LOCATION
N 401217.9 E 722992.3

LAT:32.1016689'N
LONG: 103.7466836' W

I

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 398416.8 - F 719679.1

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 401064.4 - E719677.2

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N406360.7-E719664.4

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N408990.9-E722331.O

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N403723.6-E124993.6

l; FOUND BRASS CAP "19J9"
N401083.2 -E725002.4

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939
N398442.3-E725012.1

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 398432.6 - E722344.9

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 403715.4 - E722336.0

s{
s

5
s5s
t

@\
aj

.\
I-s5
-
o
io

{
\

3\]-ss
t

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

C: CALCULATED CORNER
N 403712.6 - E719676.3

E: CALCULATED CORNER
N409006.7-E719654.6

G: FOUND 2" PIPE
N 409003.4 - €124979.0

s 89'J9'J6" W 2666.5J s 89'47'J0" W 2667. RPC Job No.: 1520060291



District I
itiSTlF'ench Dr,, Hobbr, NM !8240
Phon!: (575) 193-6161 Fs: {5?5) 393-07?0
Distsict lI
diiS:F-iryt sr., An6i., ).IM sE2to
Phone (575) 748-1283 F8: (575) 1 4E-9124
District l:I
it66ElEroor Road, Arcc, NM 8?4lo
Photre: (505) 334-6178 F4: (505) ll+61?0
@-rv,
1220 S, St Frods Dr., Sutr Fe NM t?505
Phone: (505) 476-1460 Fax: (505) 47G3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'o Surface Location

Form C-102

Revised August l, 20ll
Submit one copy to apProPriate

District Office

I evreltonD REPoRT

: Pool NmezPool Codc
t)

I API Nmbct

6Wcll Nmber

4HARMSTRONG 26 ITOGG FED COM
a Propcrty Codc

3341'
9 Elev.tion8Op€ratorNmc

MEITBOURNE OIL COMPANYI
UL q lot no.

c
Section

28
Tomrhip

25S
Rogc

3rE
Lot ldn Fe.t f.om drc

2500
NordJSouth linc

NONTH

Feci From lhe

1980

Est/WEst lin€

EAST

Costy

EDDY

@

" Bofiom Hole Location If Different From Surface

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidaled or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division

UL or lol no,

G

Section

23
Tmrhip

25S
Rrnge

3rE
Lot ldn Feet from thc

1416
Nor$isourh line

NORTH

Feet from the

t'j?6
E$t/West line

EAST

Couty

EI}DY
12 Dcdi€ted Acr€!

100
13 Joint or lnfill ta cosolidation Codc l5 OrderNo.

B,H. 875

-t-
EAST

1513'N

L
08.31

NAD

(o

$

.t

LAT: 32-1
LoNG:103.

_t
IN

I

s.L.

'TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hctcb! ccilily that lho ;nlorutlon .onlaincd hrkin is ltuc frd conPlclE

to the bml of 
^y 

knovtzdge ed belretr altA ilat lhtr otgmwhoh eilher

Nfi aworking irkr.s! or rnlcascd dincml inlcrstt n lhc laill ircluding

Ihe Fropored boltom hol2 locdlon or hat o rtghl ln dilll th$ well ol lhs

tocdin purtuont loo cotilmclvitha ounarottucho nincnl ot\|orhng

iil.rctL or lo a wl\da4, paohn| ogre2tuAt or o conpilsory Noling

N SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I herebt certify lhat lhe well lacation shown on this

plat was plottedlromfield notes of achal sumeys

made by me or under n y Itpenision, and lhol lhe

same is true and coftect lo lhe besl ofmy belief

r9680
Ccrtili@te Numb.r

BH MOVE - 1

herctoJory cnl!fid b),

06-09-20

Signcture ud Seal

Suncy

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1959"
N398416.8-E7',19679.1

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N401064.4-E119677.2

C: CALCUIATED CORNER
N403712.6-E71S676.J

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N406J60.7-E719664.4

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1s39"
N 408990.9 - E722331.0

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "19J9
N403723.6*E724993.6

l; FOUND BRASS CAP "19J9"
N 401083.2 - E725002.4

J; FOUND BRASS CAP ''1939"
N 398442.3 - E725012.1

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N J984J2.6 - r, 72234+.9

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 403715.4 - E722336.0

5{
R

\

s

t

$.)
b
ci$
R

\
S\l

FI
I
o
,o

i
$\

I
I.

E: CALCULATED coRNER
N409006.7-E719654,6

G: FOUND 2" PIPE
N409003.4-8724979.0

GEODETIC OATA
NAD 83 GRIO - NM EAST

SURFAC€ tOCAlto{
N 401217.5 * E723021.5

LAT: J2.1016675'N
LoNGr 103.7465880'W

I

I

I

I

w 5 11 nPC - Job No.: L520060290



Dislriet I
iEfFlrcnrh Dr, HobbB, NM ts240
Phonc: (5?5) 193-6161 Fur (575) 393-0?20
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State of New Mexico
Enerry, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St, Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
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Form C'I02
Revised August l, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
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CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

A; FOUND BRASS CAP "19J9"
N 398416.8 - E719679.1

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N401064-4-E719677.2

C: CALCUTATED CORNER
N403712.6-E719676.3

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N406360.7-E719664.4

F: FOIJND ERASS CAP "1939"
N408990.9-E722331.0

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939'
N403723.6-E724993.6

l; FOUND BRASS CAP "1919"
N 401085.2 - E725002.4

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939"
N 398442.3 - 8725012.1

K: FoUND BRASS CAP "1S59"
N39E432.6-E722344.5

L; FOUND BRASS CAP "1933"
N403715.4-E722736.4
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EI CALCULATED CORNFR
N409006,7-E719654.6

G: FOUND 2" PIPE
N409003.4-E724975.0

GEOpEITC DATA

NAO 83 GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N 40f221.4 - E724132.1

tAT:32.1016614'N
LONG: 103.7430029'w
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List of Affected Entities

XTO Energy, lnc.
22777 Springwoods Village PkwY

Spring, Texas 77389
Attn: Permian Land Manager

Devon Energy Production Company, LP

Attn: Permian Land Manager
333 W. Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma Gity, Oklahoma 73102



Cy Shook

From:
Sent:
lo:
Subject:

webmaster@sim plecertifiedmail.com
Friday, July 30, 2021 4:58 PM

Cy Shook

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 94L48368978461-98650826 and reference number of
Armstrong WLGG NSP Notice was successfully delivered to Permian Land Manager at Devon

Energy Production Company LP

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United State Postal Service,

and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of the item. Please check the Delivery
lnformation Report in SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returnedt'

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know.

Regards,

Th e Cl ie nt Se rvi ce s G ro u p-Ass i sta nce

ir,'.t ir'i'i l 'l
_: 

' 1 r I 1'.

888-462-1 7 5Q ext. 2 assisiance@si mplecertified mai l.com

1



Cy Shook

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Cy, hope all is well

Received

Thanks,

Vincent Cuccerre, RPL

Landman - Delaware Basin

XTO Energy lnc., an ExxonMobil Subsidiary

Office: 832-625-0665
Cell: 346-280-5347

This document moy contain informotion that is privileged, cont'identiol ond exempt from disclosure under applicable low. lf you are not the intended recipient, you are

on notice that any unouthorized disclosure, copying, distribution or taking of dny action in relionce on the contents of this document is prohibited. Any offers or asks

mode herein expire ofter 30 days, are subject to finol monogement opproval and moy be withdrawn at any time.

From: Cy Shook [mailto:cshook@Mewbourne.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August L7,2021- 1:59 PM

To: Cuccerre, Vincent <vincent.cuccerre@exxonmobil.com>; Pruitt, Jim R <jim.pruitt@exxonmobil.com>

Subject: Notice of NSP Application - Armstrong 26/23 W1GG Fed Com #3H

External Email - Think Before You Click

Vincent and/or Jim,

t'm trying to send a Notice of NSP Application to XTO for the referenced well. All the Armstrong26/23 wells require a

non-standard proration unit.

USPS tried to deliver the certified notice but was unsuccessful. Will you please acknowledge receipt of the attached

Notice of NSP Application so I can get this approved in time to complete these wells? As you know XTO is a participating

partner in these and Mewbourne doesn't want to delay the completion because of this issue.

Thanks,

Cy Shook
Landman
Mewbourne OilCompany
500 West Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, Texas 79701
(4321682-37ls

Cuccerre, Vincent <vincent.cuccerre@exxonmobil.com>

Tuesday, August 17,2021 3:01 PM

Cy Shook; Pruitt, Jim R

IEXTI RE: Notice of NSP Application - Armstrong 26/23W1GG Fed Com #3H
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Trecking History

Rer:incl*r tc Schedule Redelirrery af your item

This is a rerninclerto arrange far r*delivery rf ynur itern or y*r:r itern r,'rill be r*1ir:t

July 38, 2021. 11 :'19 arn

Notice Left {No Authoriz*d Reciprent A'railableJ

SPHING, TX 7738S

Juty 3S, 2021, 8:32 am

Out for Delivery

sFRtNG. fi 773fi9

July 30- 2021, 8:21 arn

Arrived at p*st *tfice
sPP,ING, TX 77373

"!uly 29, 2021, 4:28 Prn
f-1,:ner*crrl t lRtrg Eerrfnr. al Flsqi i ns] inn F:cell ilrr
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Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 811712021

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil ComPanY

Certified with RR(E) item number 941 4836897846198641 640,

addressed to Permian Land Manager

Accepted at USPS Regional Facility-July 27,2021,8:40 pm, MIDLAND

TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER,

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertified Mai Lcom.

The above info n S user rtifiedMail.com

Permian Land Manager
XTO Energy lnc.
22777 Springwoods Village Pkwy
Spring, TX 77389
Reference #: Armstrong WIGG NSP Notice
Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal

Service.



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  42705

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

42705
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

llowe None 8/23/2021


